Healthcare Quarterly

i‘.;;:rr:a] #h
_ . ealt
RPAH Institute of Rheumatology & Orthopaedics : :
9y P information
Emergency department activity Jan-Mar 2018 Jan-Mar 2017 Difference % change
BHI does not report emergency department data for this facility.
Admitted patient activity Jan-Mar 2018 Jan-Mar 2017 Difference % change
All admitted patient episodes 369 *
All acute episodes 369 **
Overnight 297 *
Same-day 72 o
Non-acute 0 >
Mental health 0 >
Acute 3.0 *
Average length of stay Acute overnight episodes 3.4 *
(days) Non-acute n/a >
Mental health n/a *
All bed days 1,089 **
Acute 1,089 *
Hospital bed days
Non-acute 0 *
Mental health 0 *
Elective surgery activity Jan-Mar 2018 Jan-Mar 2017 Difference ~ % change
Elective surgery procedures performed 375 381 -6 -1.6%
Urgent 18 22 -4 -18.2%
Urgency Semi-urgent 22 24 2 -8.3%
category
Non-urgent 334 335 -1 -0.3%
Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter 356 409 -53 -13.0%
Urgent <5 <5
Urgency Semi-urgent 9 9 0 0.0%
category
Non-urgent 347 400 -53 -13.3%

** These data are not reported due to a policy change in the definition of patient stay types that was phased-in between 1 July 2016 and 30 June 2017. Fair
comparisons cannot be made with results during this period as a new mental health care stay type was introduced that comprises patients who were previously
included in the acute and non-acute stay types.

(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy
(n/a) not applicable



Healthcare Quarterly

RPAH Institute of Rheumatology & Orthopaedics

Emergency department performance

Jan-Mar 2018

Jan-Mar 2017

BHI does not report emergency department data for this facility.

Elective surgery perfomance

Urgent

Waiting time (days) Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

All procedures

Elective surgery Urgent

procedures

performed on time Semi-urgent
Non-urgent

(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy

(n/a) No elective surgeries performed

Median

90th percentile
Median

90th percentile
Median

90th percentile

Jan-Mar 2018

7 days
")

21 days
")

50 days

158 days
100%

100%
100%
100%

Jan-Mar 2017

5 days
)

21 days
")

60 days

195 days
100%

100%
100%
100%

bureau of
health
information

Difference

Difference

2 days

0 days

-10 days

-37 days
0.0 percentage points

0.0 percentage points
0.0 percentage points

0.0 percentage points



