## Healthcare Quarterly

## **RPAH Institute of Rheumatology & Orthopaedics**



Emergency department activity

Jan-Mar 2018 Jan-Mar 2017

Difference % change

BHI does not report emergency department data for this facility.

Admitted patient ac	tivity	Jan-Mar 2018	Jan-Mar 2017	Difference	% change
All admitted patient episodes		369	**		
	All acute episodes	369	**		
	Overnight Same-day	297 72	**		
	Non-acute	0	**		
	Mental health	0	**		
Average length of stay (days)	Acute	3.0	**		
	Acute overnight episodes	3.4	**		
	Non-acute	n/a	**		
	Mental health	n/a	**		
Hospital bed days	All bed days	1,089	**		
	Acute	1,089	**		
	Non-acute	0	**		
	Mental health	0	**		

Elective surgery activity		Jan-Mar 2018	Jan-Mar 2017	Difference	% change
Elective surgery procedures performed		375	381	-6	-1.6%
Urgency category	Urgent	18	22	-4	-18.2%
	Semi-urgent	22	24	-2	-8.3%
	Non-urgent	334	335	-1	-0.3%
Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter		356	409	-53	-13.0%
Urgency category	Urgent	<5	<5		
	Semi-urgent	9	9	0	0.0%
	Non-urgent	347	400	-53	-13.3%

\*\* These data are not reported due to a policy change in the definition of patient stay types that was phased-in between 1 July 2016 and 30 June 2017. Fair comparisons cannot be made with results during this period as a new mental health care stay type was introduced that comprises patients who were previously included in the acute and non-acute stay types.

 $(\ensuremath{^*})$  Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy (n/a) not applicable

## Healthcare Quarterly

## **RPAH Institute of Rheumatology & Orthopaedics**



Emergency department performance

Jan-Mar 2018

Jan-Mar 2017

Difference

BHI does not report emergency department data for this facility.

Elective surgery	perfomance		Jan-Mar 2018	Jan-Mar 2017	Difference
Waiting time (days)	Urgent	Median	7 days	5 days	2 days
		90th percentile	(*)	(*)	
	Semi-urgent	Median	21 days	21 days	0 days
		90th percentile	(*)	(*)	
	Non-urgent	Median	50 days	60 days	-10 days
		90th percentile	158 days	195 days	-37 days
Elective surgery procedures performed on time	All procedures		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points
	Urgent		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points
	Semi-urgent		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points
	Non-urgent		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points